2/01 N 1.4.087.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
RM/191000/M, RM/193000/M
� The mountings of VDMA 24562 can be used
� M/50 – Switches can be mounted flush with the profile
� Magnetic piston as standard
� VDMA pitch as standard (Ø 32 to 63 mm)
� Seals ensure low friction operation and long life
VDMA Compact Cylinders
VDMA 24562
Magnetic Piston
Single Acting
∅ 20 to 63 mm
Ordering Examples
See page N 1.4.087.03
Mountings and Switches
See page N 1.4.087.02 and .03
Alternative Models See page
Double acting cylinders N 1.5.095
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Standard:
VDMA 24562 (Pitch and mountings) Ø 32 to 63 mm
UNITOP (Pitch) Ø 20 and 25 mm
Operation:
RM/191000/M Single acting, sprung in, magnetic piston,
male piston rod thread, buffer cushioning
RM/191000/MX Single acting, sprung in, magnetic piston,
female piston rod thread, buffer cushioning
RM/193000/M Single acting, sprung out, magnetic piston,
male piston rod thread, buffer cushioning
RM/193000/MX Single acting, sprung out, magnetic piston,
female piston rod thread, buffer cushioning
Operating Pressure:
2 to 10 bar
Operating Temperature:
-5°C* to +80˚C max.
* Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Cylinder Diameters:
20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63 mm
Strokes:
Standard: 5, 10, 25 mm
Non-standard strokes available (50 mm max.)
Materials:
Profile barrel: Anodised aluminium
End covers:Anodised aluminium
Piston rod: Stainless steel (Ø 20 and 25 mm Austenitic,
Ø 32 to 63 mm Martensitic)
Piston rod seals: Polyurethane
Piston seals: Nitrile rubber
‘O’-rings: Nitrile rubber
Sprung in Sprung out
2/01N 1.4.087.02
RM/191000/M, RM/193000/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Cylinder Variants
For combinations of cylinder variants consult our Technical Service.
Model Codes RM/19✶✶✶✶ /✶✶✶ /✶✶
Cylinder Diameters (mm) Substitute
20 020
25 025
32 032
40 040
50 050
63 063
Strokes (mm)
50 max.
Note: If option is not required, disregard option position within part number eg.
RM/191032/M/25. For combinations of cylinder variants consult our Technical Service.

To order a reed switch with LED and 2 m cable length
quote: M/50/LSU/2V
Ordering Examples
Mountings
For cylinders with male piston rod thread For cylinders with female piston rod thread
Style ‘A’ Style ‘B’, ‘G’ Style ‘C’ Style ‘D’ Style ‘D2’ Style ‘FH’ Style ‘L2’ Style ‘R’
Cylinder
∅ Page 06 Page 06 Page 06 Page 07 Page 08 Page 10 Page 09 Page 09
20 – QM/192020/22 QM/192020/21 – – – QM/8020/44 QM/192020/27
25 – QM/192025/22 QM/192025/21 – – – QM/8020/44 QM/192025/27
32 QM/8032/35 QA/8032/22 QA/8032/21 QA/8032/23 QA/8032/42 QA/8032/34 – QA/8032/27
40 QM/8032/35 QA/8040/22 QA/8040/21 QA/8040/23 QA/8040/42 QA/8040/34 – QA/8040/27
50 QM/8050/35 QA/8050/22 QA/8050/21 QA/8050/23 QA/8050/42 QA/8050/34 – QA/8050/27
63 QM/8050/35 QA/8063/22 QA/8063/21 QA/8063/23 QA/8063/42 QA/8063/34 – QA/8063/27
Style ‘S’ Style ‘SS’ Style ‘SW’ Style ‘UH’ Style ‘UR’ Style ‘US’ Groove Key
Cylinder
∅ Page 10 Page 11 Page 07 Page 10 Page 09 Page 08 Page 13
20 – – – – – – M/P72816
25 – – – – – – M/P72816
32 QA/8032/41 M/P19931 M/P19493 PQA/182032/40 QA/8032/33 M/P40310 M/P72816
40 QA/8040/41 M/P19932 M/P19494 PQA/182040/40 QA/8040/33 M/P40311 M/P72816
50 QA/8040/41 M/P19933 M/P19495 PQA/182050/40 QA/8050/33 M/P40312 M/P72816
63 QA/8063/41 M/P19934 M/P19496 PQA/182063/40 QA/8063/33 M/P40313 M/P72816
Non standard strokes available (50 mm)
Style ‘AK’ Style ‘F’ Style ‘N2’ Style ‘UF’ Style ‘F’ Style ‘N2’ Stud or Adaptor
Cylinder
∅ Page 13 Page 11 Page 13 Page 13 Page 12 Page 12 Page 12
20 QM/8025/38 QM/8025/25 M/P1501/89 QM/8025/32 QM/57016/25 M/P1501/79 M/P1710/21#
25 QM/8025/38 QM/8025/25 M/P1501/89 QM/8025/32 QM/57016/25 M/P1501/79 M/P1710/21#
32 QM/8025/38 QM/8025/25 M/P1501/89 QM/8025/32 QM/57020/25 M/P1501/60 M/P1710/22#
40 QM/8040/38 QM/8040/25 M/P1501/90 QM/8040/32 QM/57020/25 M/P1501/60 M/P1710/22#
50 QM/8050/38 QM/8050/25 M/P1501/91 QM/8050/32 QM/57025/25 – M/P71470/1##
63 QM/8050/38 QM/8050/25 M/P1501/91 QM/8050/32 QM/57040/25 – M/P71470/2##
# Stud, ## Adaptor
2/01N 1.4.087.04
RM/191000/M, RM/193000/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Cylinder ∅ AF AM BG ∅ CD H11 ❑ E EE KF KK LA ∅ MM h9 PL ❑ R
20 10 22 12 12 36 M 5 M 6 M10x1,25 2,5 10 7,5 22
25 10 22 13 12 40 M 5 M 6 M10x1,25 2,5 10 7,5 26
32 12 22 14,5 14 47 G 1/8 M 8 M10x1,25 2,5 12 7,5 32,5
40 12 24 14,5 14 53 G 1/8 M 8 M12x1,25 2,5 16 7,5 38
50 14 32 14,5 18 65,5 G 1/8 M 10 M16x1,5 2,5 20 7,5 46,5
63 16 32 14,5 18 75 G 1/8 M 12 M16x1,5 2,5 20 7,5 56,5
Cylinder ∅ ∅ RR RT SW (A/F) V WH ZJ RM/191000/MX RM/193000/MX
0 to 25 26 to 50 at 0 mm per 5 mm at 0 mm per 5 mm
20 4,3 M 5 8 17 34 6 43 0,17 kg 0,01 kg 0,17 kg 0,01 kg
25 4,3 M 5 8 18 36 6 45 0,20 kg 0,01 kg 0,20 kg 0,01 kg
32 5,3 M 6 10 19 38 7 51 0,30 kg 0,02 kg 0,30 kg 0,02 kg
40 5,3 M 6 13 20 40 7 52 0,40 kg 0,02 kg 0,40 kg 0,02 kg
50 6,8 M 8 17 30 60 8 53 0,65 kg 0,03 kg 0,65 kg 0,03 kg
63 6,8 M 8 17 30 60 8 58 0,90 kg 0,03 kg 0,90 kg 0,03 kg
Basic Dimensions
RM/191000/MX – Standard Cylinders RM/191000/M – Standard Cylinders